Yates Township Board

Regular Meeting Tuesday January 16, 2024 Yates Township Community Building In person and Zoom 6437 S. Nelson Road Idlewild, MI 49642

MINUTES

- 1. Call to Order: The Clerk called the meeting to order at 5:00pm
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call

Marilyn Burns, Supervisor – Absent Barbara McGregory, Clerk – Present Jacqueline Patterson, Treasurer – Present Charles Atkins, Jr., Trustee – Present Shawn Coffey, Trustee – Present

Treasurer Patterson moved to have Clerk McGregory chair the meeting in the Supervisor's absence. Seconded by Trustee Atkins

Roll Call Vote

M. Burns – Absent- B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey -YES Motion Carried

Speakers

Sheriff Martin: Spoke about the ORV Park and ORV Academy training from Sheriff Martin. Regular traffic signal at the corner of 10 highway and 37 highway.

David Parker: From Pot Luck Cannabis, gave a presentation to get approval to host a Cannabis event at the Summer Oasis Glamping Event August 2024.

Cynthia Barnes of 1st Neighbor: Read a support letter that they wanted the board clerk to sign and she answered questions that might be asked.

Approval of the Agenda

Clerk McGregory moved to add approval of emergency tree cutting at Henrietta Summers Senior Center, seconded by Treasurer Patterson

Roll Call Vote

M. Burns – Absent; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Clerk Report

Treasurer Patterson moved to approve November 20, 2023 meeting minutes, seconded by Trustee Coffey.

Roll Call Vote

M. Burns Absent; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES

Roll Call Vote M. Burns Absent; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES **Motion Carried**

Clerk McGregory moved to approve emergency tree cutting at the Henrietta Summers Center

For no more than \$500, seconded by Trustee Atkins

Roll Call Vote M. Burns Absent; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES **Motion Carried**

Public Comments Public comments were made.

Treasurer Patterson moved to adjourned the meeting at 6:24pm seconded by Clerk McGregory

Respectfully Submitted

Clerk Barbara McGregory

erk Barbara McGregory Jarbara McGhegory